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August 22, 2025 

Mr. Albert Lomeli 
28600 Bella Vist Parkway 
Warrenville, Illinois 60555 

Dear Mr. Lomeli 

Re: August 20, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your August 20, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on August 20, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 1225 Devon Ave and the property to the west and 
south of said address between the dates of 3/1/2025-8/20/2025. Also provide a list of all construction contractors 
associated with the same address along with a copy of the electrical contractors license used within the same 
dates." 

After a search of Village files, the following records were found responsive to your request: 

1) Village ofBensenville Permits Application No. 15097. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permits Application No. 15135. (1 pg.) 

Signatures have been withheld under Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." 51LCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You may also have a right of judicial review of the 
denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli 

Actdress28600 Bella Vist Pkwy 

Warrenville, II 60555 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, JL 60106 

Phone630 774 8723 

E-Mai1alomeli@ibew701 .org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide a copy or all building permit applications for 1225 Devon Ave and the property adjacent to the west and south of said address Between the dates of 311/2025-8/2012025. Also provide 

a list of all construction contractors associated with the same adress alonsg with a copy of the electrical contractors 

license used within the same dates. Thank you. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any fonn for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

8/20/2025 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village' s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first ti fly (50) pages of the request arc free. The fee charge is fifteen ( I 5) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMA TrON OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*"* 

g)t7/i.r q/i;/~ 1Ju-
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
~:d COIM'..,<>1Yat<:f,-~ 
llS ~ff)! etl'SC.,....f.A tlG'lof 
~lilO l~!l l-1r.6.lOlSO..l«!il 

PERMfT APPLICATION 

lf5097 1 
CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL □MULTI-RESIDENTIAL iilNON-RESIOENTIAL 

1225 Devon Ave Bensenville, IL 60106 
SIT£ ADDRESS UNIT No PJ.N 

ln$1oll Pyroc:hom kitchen firo supp(os:.ion systom to protect cldlaust hood ond ~ opplience:,. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORC 

ZONING DISTRICT 

$ 5000· 00 

tSTL-..,ATEOCOST 

Narnc of Busin~s on Ste (non-rCS:dent~l): Casey's General Store Inc. ---''------------------- -------------
GENEAALcCNTAAcroR: Pye Barker Fire & Safety CUSTOMER# 4G q go 
ADDRESS: 2800 Delaware Avenue 

PHONE: 515-265-8030 

cm-, STATE .& ZIP: Des Moines, IA 50317 

E•MAlt : mrichman@iafire.com 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITTONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MU
0

ST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

.OWNERANO APPUCANTINFORMATIOIJ 
,.,.,,.,o,....,_,lt\c'c/>trlhcll4"'ot>001i<>!lonlnMll>S0.1-1<~...,1,•"loO>cr.,._,o.,o,_.tkil"""'......,.n111!,o._.,Jllallsn6U.U~lkeou>•>d-..adO-..Vlbpclk!\lmliZ4...SUI• 
SOtcolc,:,,c,;, ,,._..,...l>c_~ ..... --.,r,(llltK ....... O<tl)paq ....... c(U.,~<blt>c.,........, ... __ lnwllt-cl>-tcic-.ieoncr.,,,,,-....ic-0...:. ....... 11,, 
.>=o!,aU~br~fo,~ ftU.J~tldwcJ\d\tffl&:ICOCf#Nl.~W lftttdt.o~'kct.rbar~ha.N~(ecs tW.m:,,~~SM"itttd .... .U:l'.W'CNI.I 1-.N'm.-,«to~~Jl"C 
dr.t.ooll"JflO .... kltol"'l~--0\C"lol.........,cr..wtdhtNoancl-

Mark Richman 7-31 -25 ~·-~ ~ .. ~ Du, 

2800 Delaware Avenue Des Moine~. IA 50317 515-265-8030 

mrichman@iafire.com 
Applic;inrs Email Addres1 

tar•~~ .iod .,,uo-,.~ c-.,,o,1¥~ COll'\UC'k'<IW W.tdo"itu tf •~~~ ~Ool'ffl"L-.Hc:I :, ao,clo,f.('1 , ~ 
lto(~l uttcr\1tt"-t~~J0C>,0'11.t0<C~d'lto,-04l,lo,tJol01,t-~:C,--Cldc--,~dtbkoc,,all 

Casey's General Stores, Inc 7-31-25 

1 SE Convenience Blvd 
I ADn, 

Ankeny, IA 50021 515-965-61 00 

info@caseys.com 
tn..alUdru.s. _ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 
BUILDING INFORMATION 

D Aaessary D Addition 
Ml~Dote$: F<:cs: 

0 New COnstruclfon DAlteratlon 8_ -Q { • ~pplied ESCROW$ 
0 Pre•Consuuctlon W.eeUng Required 

Approved APPLICATION S 
D Pre-Construction Meeting Ccmpletecl 

Issued PLAN REVIEW S 

W
~©~ D W ~m Expires INSPECTIONS L XS35/$45) S 

AUG O 1 2025 ~ OTHER$ 

OTHER$ 

By I APPROVED BY: TOTAL FEES DUE S 

PAID BY: 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
o,.p.a,,~t cf Cornm.,,t\ltv and Eoo.M~Lc ~opment 
US. Cen<er Sl. e,n...,.,ilJe, IL l0l06 
~ 6.)0.350.l41J F11.~Gl0.J5a.5U9 

PERMIT APPLICATION Lisl3s:__i 
CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 0 MULTI-RESIDENTIAL ii NON-RESIDENTIAL 

1225 Devon Avenue Bensenville, IL 60106 

STTE A0ORESS UNIT No P.LN. ZONING DISTPICT 

Install new fire alarm devices $ _____ _ 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK ES11MATED COST 
Name o, llusoness on Site {noo-rosidentoal): Casey's #6448 ---------------- -----------------

CUSTOMER #_4....,._;G:,c:;_9~Z o=--GENERAL coITTRAcToR: Pye Barker Fire & Safety 

ADDRESS: 2800 Delaware Avenue CfTY, STATE & ZIP: Des Moines, IA 50317 

PHONE: 515-265-8030 E-MAIL: mrichman@iafire.com 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONALUCENSEO CONTRACTORS MUST COM PLITT & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BONO ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
Jrt0"f"ffl)t'QIM"ll~«n~:hap,Wtl,or~uc,n-,~d,e~o~l.ed.n1crt,clhefm.aiMftthlnth1tfth~ruw:.tltt-..1PF,l'0'41t<Jpla.1'1.&111dtt-.e,;:)bMl~Wo,,cirouu,ofrht"V~<1f!ltnX"o11l<a .. cdtl'le 
Sttte .,,. "O(J, AJ1,'Clri.it\11otttlft'l'~ff~ftJ,o,e<tedvd&or,t0\-ed'.l1 (~r,a.,d .v.d r..,oc.o.c,ancy«u,ecl1ne ~sl".l.1De ~1CNuntl lPQrv.-«161\wm'CICbrlt:eo ~n..~M d(Of"'m..ftlY•~ Cconcim« ~~1(1\t ~ 
~~, Sh,an be ~'b' ll '"' ~~t~, i,t',tt, thit ffl'~ .. .,,.,,~ in¢1~ hit 1,::,n,ted ?O~ lee. imn ~•m.. tnct, .. tnaptc,o-. Jtt1 u~,..., ,tof' prf'Ct01Tlitlt\11Mr'IU. 'Nlf:V )1':f'e t,:;i mT:,,') v.o 
dtz::l.1•tN10:h!~olrT'rlL~VtdbfC.""t~dorma10,pfO'l'ce~r1tN1.nd1e:,n, 

Emily Brase I ' 
. u,: 

120 Washington Ave. Po Box 571 Hampshire IL 60140 
Cl<; St>lo 2. VP 

emily@alarmspecialtiesinc.com 
App,can:'s Emaol Address 

eo,re~~ ,r.c e-wcw ff~r<IS ari cn.r, co-c,e,.-nClt(e,e r' 111-.- ~Orn, of dw: ,,,,_~ -1\ \t-p l o.i,,_.nt. w:wc" ,., -'ooltQht' i, t'19(•tno1tJ1JY 

lhefet)f.vthtw'ltel~~~lklff.-p1:un1ta~,iett,•P1~d1H..a~Dtit;~andordlruncetol1tltf.penN. 

Casey's General Stores, Inc 

1 SE Convenience Blvd 

, ,.,.,.-00,m· info@caseys.com 

□ ,\c.cessory Cl ~dit 

Gr.New Cdr.s{tuctlon t:l 
Ofre--~ructton Meetf 1)1 R~u 

010,,,.c~st,u 

..... 
;{ 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

8/13/2025 

• 847-683-7000 

8-14-25 

515-965--6100 

,. 

.<?.P..OW 

APPUCA:'.flON: , ___ ..._...,. ___ .1 

.~tAN.RE~ 
. • llX$$.s 45 • 

' IM~ ",,';,,·r,":,. ,t# --"'-----. -

1,!P! l~! • ~TH 

. OTHER$ ___ _ 

... , ... 4 


